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P U B L I C A C C O U N T S . 

22.—Receipts and Expenditure of the Provincial Governments, 1912-1913—concluded. 

BBITISH COLUMBIA (Year ended March 31, 1913). 

Received from. Amount. Expenditure for. Amount. 

Dominion of Canada— 

Annual payment of interest.. 
" " subsidy.. 
" grant per capita 
" for lands conveyed.. 
" payment spec' 1 grant 

"B.N.A. Act, 1907" 
Land sales 
Land revenue 
Timber leases 
Timber royalty and licenses... 
Free Miners' Certificates 
Mining receipts, general 
Licenses, Trade and Liquor... 
Fines and fees of court 
Probate fees 
Succession duties 
Law stamps 
Registration of companies 
Registry fees 
Revenue tax 
Real property tax 
Personal property tax 
Wild land tax 
Income tax 
Interest 
Mineral tax 
Printing office 
Chinese Restriction (Act 1884, 

Dominion Statutes) 
Interest on investments of 

sinking funds 
Royalty and tax on coal 
Tax on unworked Crown grant

ed Mineral Claims 
Hospital for the insane 
Water revenue 
Marriage licenses 
Boiler inspection fees 
Fishing cannery licenses 
Miscellaneous 

Net Revenue. 

29,151 
180,000 
323,338 
100,000 

100,000 
2,344,597 

301,185 
84,576 

2,457,129 
62,986 
94,754 
86,208 
63,858 
43,744 

193,524 
73,569 

141,958 
712,258 
360,663 
459,570 
197,790 
546,087 
280,303 
276,523 
155,163 
87,163 

1,723,991 
74,187i 

302,225 
42,733, 
35,5411 
49,984 
25,850 
28,830 
32,170 

438,607 

Interest on public debt 
Sinking funds, etc 
Premium, discount and ex

change 
Civil government (salaries). 
Administration of justice 

(salaries) 
Legislation 
Public Institutions— 

Printing office 
Bureau of mines 
Hospital for insane 
Museum 
Provincial home 

Fisheries (hatcheries and ad
ministration) 

Hospitals and charities 
Administration of justice 

(other than salaries) 
Education 
Transport 
Revenue services 
Public Works— 

Works and buildings 
Roads, streets, bridges 

and wharves 
Subsidies to steamboats, 

ferries and bridges 
Miscellaneous, including 

surveys 

331,336 
181,984 

8,110 
857,092 

43,490 
132,009 

83,082 
3,223 

357,710 
7,557 

13,581 
30,689 

393,369 

451,206 
944,038 
84,428 
94,567 

2,815,648 

4,790,461 

58,359 

3,944,867 

15,626,806 

Less amount of sinking funds 
and redemption of deben
tures 

12,510,215 Net Expenditure. 

181,984 

15,444,822 


