## PUBLIC ACCOUNTS.

## 22.—Receipts and Expenditure of the Provincial Governments, 1912-1913—concluded. British Columbia (Year ended March 31, 1913).

Received from.	Amount.	Expenditure for.	Amount.
	\$		\$
Dominion of Canada—			
Annual payment of interest	29,151	Interest on public debt	331,336
" subsidy	180,000	Sinking funds, etc	181,984
grant per capita	323,338	Premium, discount and ex-	8,110
for lands conveyed	100,000	change	857,092
"payment spec'l grant "B.N.A. Act, 1907"	100,000	Administration of justice	001,002
Land sales	2,344,597	(salaries)	43,490
Land revenue	301,185	Legislation	132,009
Timber leases	84,576	Public Institutions—	ŕ
Timber royalty and licenses	2.457.129	Printing office	83,082
Free Miners' Certificates	62,986	Bureau of mines	3,223
Mining receipts, general	94,754	Hospital for insane	357,710
Licenses, Trade and Liquor	86,208	Museum Provincial home	7,557 13,581
Fines and fees of court Probate fees	63,858 43,744	Fisheries (hatcheries and ad-	13,361
Succession duties	193,524	ministration)	30,689
Law stamps	73,569	Hospitals and charities	393,369
Registration of companies	141,958	Administration of justice	, ´
Registry fees	712,258	(other than salaries)	451,206
Revenue tax	360,663	Education	944,038
Real property tax	459,570	Transport	84,428
Personal property tax	197,790	Revenue services Public Works—	94,567
Wild land tax	546,087	Works and buildings	2,815,648
Interest	280,303 $276,523$	Roads, streets, bridges	2,010,040
Mineral tax	155,163	and wharves	4,790,461
Printing office	87,163	Subsidies to steamboats,	_,,
Chinese Restriction (Act 1884,	0.,200	ferries and bridges	58,359
Dominion Statutes)	1,723,991	Miscellaneous, including	
Interest on investments of		surveys	3,944,867
sinking funds	74,187		15 606 906
Royalty and tax on coal	302,225		15,626,806
Tax on unworked Crown grant- ed Mineral Claims	42,733	J	
Hospital for the insane	35,541	· ·	
Water revenue	49,984	'	
Marriage licenses	25,850		
Boiler inspection fees	28,830		
Fishing cannery licenses	32,170	ı	
Miscellaneous	438,607		
		Less amount of sinking funds	
		and redemption of deben-	
	}	tures	181,984
Net Revenue	12,510,215	Net Expenditure	15,444,822